505211222 11/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5257990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANFEI WANG	05/27/2016
XINWEI CUI	05/27/2016
RENFEI WANG	05/27/2016
WEIXING CHEN	05/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4-006, NATIONAL INSTITUE FOR NANOTECHNOLOGY	
Internal Address:	11421 SASKATCHEWAN DR. NW	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6G 2M9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16305587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7806438798

Email: sbagchee@fieldlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FIELD LLP

Address Line 1:2500, 10175 101 STREET NWAddress Line 4:EDMONTON, CANADA T5J0H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62094-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHOHINI BAGCHEE
SIGNATURE:	/Shohini Bagchee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=6209401Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047624 FRAME: 0633

505211222

source=6209401Assignment#page2.tif source=6209401Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047624 FRAME: 0634

Patent Application
Assignment

File: WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

- Tianfei WANG residing at 11054 84th Avenue NW, Edmonton AB, T6G 0V7, Canada
- 2. Xinwei CUI residing at 8358 Ellis Crescent NW, Edmonton AB, T6M 0P7, Canada
- Renfei WANG residing at 4352 Annett Common SW, Edmonton AB T6W 2V6, Canada
- 4. Weixing CHEN residing at 3231 Tredger Close, Edmonton AB, T6R 3T6, Canada

herein referred to as the Assignors, assign to

AdvEn Industries, Inc.
4-006, National Institute for Nanotechnology,
11421 Saskatchewan Dr. NW
Edmonton, Alberta, T6G 2M9
CANADA

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), all their rights, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

ACTIVATED CARBONS WITH HIGH SURFACE AREAS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME

as described and claimed in the application being filed concurrently herewith and US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/343,073 filed May 30, 2016; PCT Application No. PCT/CA2017/000135 filed May 29, 2017 for such invention, any applications for patent; any divisions, continuations, and

for such invention, any applications for patent; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any other features or improvements to date; any patents that may be granted for the invention; and any claims for remedies that may exist, presently known or unknown, for past infringement of the invention; and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries;

I/we agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

I/we confirm that the said assignment has been of full force and effect in respect of all rights in and to the said invention and claim for any application for patent or other form

1 of \$ 3

E2881159.DOC;1

of protection for the invention filed; to the Assignor's corresponding rights to claim priority worldwide provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of FIELD LLP, whose full address is 2000, 10235-101 Street, Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 3G1, to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for Recordal.

1. Tianfei WANG	7016.5.27 Date		
WITNESS 1. Renfei Wang wh 4352 Annett Common CW, Ed	ose full post office address is No Canada monton ABTbW was		
personally present and did see Tianfei WANG, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.			
By: (signature of witness)	May 27th, 2016		
2. Xinwei CUI	2016. 5.27 Date		
WITNESS I, Wang, whose full post office address is			
11054, 84 Ave, NW. Edmonton, AB.	TGG OV7, Canada was		
personally present and did see Xinwei CUI, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.			
By: (signature of witness)	2016.5-27. Date		

E2881159.DOC;1

2 of \$ 3

econor alle alle

3. Rentei WANG	lay 27th, 2016 Date
WITNESS Weiking Chen, whose fu	
3231 Tredger Close, Edmonton AB T6R personally present and did see Renfei WANG, who is known to assignment.	ne, execute the above
By:	1 Ay 27, 2016 Date
·	,
Weixing CHEN	ay 27, 2016 Date
WITNESS I, Renfer Wong, whose fu 4352 Annett Common SW, Edinanton Al	Il post office address is 3 76W 2V6 Canada
personally present and did see Weixing CHEN, who is known to assignment.	me, execute the above
By: (signature of witness)	lay 27th, 2016

E2881159.DOC;1

RECORDED: 11/29/2018

3 of **%** 3